

Mornington District Basketball Association – Terms and Conditions of registration

Mornington District Basketball Association (MDBA) is a member organisation of Basketball Victoria and Basketball Australia any or all of their policies or rules or FIBA rules apply unless specifically stated. I hereby agree to abide by all MDBA rules and policies.

I hereby Authorise MDBA staff and volunteers to act for me according to their best judgement in case of any emergency requiring medical attention. I agree to not hold MDBA staff and volunteer responsible in respect to their actions should a situation of this nature occur. In addition, I hereby waive and release MDBA staff and volunteers from any liability for any injury or illness sustained or experienced from my participation in a competition whether arising through the negligence or breach of contract or from any other cause.

By lodgement and/or payment of registration fees you authorise the Mornington District Basketball Association the use of name, fame, image, likeness, signature, voice, visual portrayal and reputation in the context of the sport. I understand that Mornington District Basketball Association use CCTV which may be used for disciplinary or other purposes.

I understand that registration fees may not be refundable and have read the MDBA full refund policy at Refund-Policy-25-Aug-21.pdf (morningtonbasketball.com.au)

As a member of MDBA, I understand that communication is managed via TeamApp and as such I am responsible for downloading the App from the App Store or Google Play, searching for Mornington Basketball and requesting access to the relevant access groups.

MDBA use Teammo software to manage forfeits and pre-payment of match fees. By registering, you agree that your information will be shared with Teammo.

As a member of MDBA, I understand and will comply with the Conditions of Entry at all times. Failure to comply will result in an immediate suspension or expulsion from all MDBA competitions, programs and venues <u>CONDITIONS OF ENTRY</u>

By registering with Mornington District Basketball Association, I agree to the following terms, conditions and policies:

Mornington Basketball Policies: https://www.morningtonbasketball.com.au/policies/

Basketball Victoria Policies: http://basketballvictoria.com.au/policies

Basketball Australia Policies: https://australia.basketball/about-basketball-australia/policies/